Powador-
protect
Operating Instructions
n English translation of German original
These instructions form part of the product and must be observed. They
must also be stored in a place which is freely accessible at all times.
The copyright for these operating instructions is held solely by KACO new
energy GmbH.

74172 Neckarsulm, Germany
Product description External grid and system protection
Type designation Powador-protect
This is to confirm that the unit stated above is compliant with the
protection requirements set forth in Directive 2014/30/EC of the
European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electro-
magnetic compatibility (Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive)
and Directive 2014/35/EC (Low Voltage Directive).
The device is compliant with the following standards and guidelines:
2014/35/EU
"Directive relating to elec-
trical equipment designed
for use within certain volt-
age limits"
2014/30/EU
"Directive relating to
electromagnetic compat-
ibility"
Safety of the unit
EN 61010-1:2010
Interference immunity
EN 61000-6-2:2005
Emitted interference
EN 61326-1:2006
Secondary effects on the grid
EN 61000-3-2:2006+A1.2009+A2.2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008
Page 51A
The product mentioned above is therefore labelled with the CE
marking.
Unauthorised modifications to the supplied units and/or any use of
the units that is contrary to their intended use render this Declara-
tion of Conformity null and void.
Neckarsulm, 20/04/2016
KACO new energy GmbH
p.p. Matthias Haag
Member of the management
team for technology
Carl-Zeiss-Straße 1
74172 Neckarsulm
Germany
Tel. +49 7132 3818-0
Fax +49 7132 3818-703
30
08
09
6-
03
-2
00
71
3